= Jones

FOUNDATION

JOSEPH E. AND MARJORIE B. JONES FOUNDATION

ANNUAL REPORT

Statement of Financial Position
As of December 31, 2022

Assets

Cash $
Marketable Securities (At Cost)
Other Current Assets

785,207
25,273,727
33,476

Total Net Assets $ 26,092,410

Statement of Activities
For the Year Ended December 31, 2022

Revenue
Investments $ 1,083,206

Expenses
Grants/Contributions 1,379,100
Other Expenses 515,171
Total Expenses $ 1,894,271
Change in Net Assets $ (811,065)




The Jones Foundation 2022 Grants

Alexandria Seaport Foundation

Boat Building Apprentice Program
BCAUSEICAN, INC.

Code and Family Tech Workshops
BEST Kids, Inc.

Mentoring for Youth in Foster Care Program
Bread for the City, Inc.

Medical Clinic
Byte Back

Digital Literacy Pathways to Careers
Chesapeake Bay Foundation, Inc.

MD Schools Environmental Education Program
Downtown Cluster of Congregations, Inc.

Homeless Services Unit
Friends of Ft Dupont Ice Arena, Inc.

Schools Skate for Fitness
Greater DC Diaper Bank

Everyday Essentials to Thrive Program
Higher Achievement Program, Inc.

Year Round Academic Programs
Hope and A Home, Inc.

Transitional to Independent Housing Program
Insight Memory Care Center

Music Therapy Program
Integrated Living Opportunities

Help Adults with Disabilities Live Independently
Kids Enjoy Exercise Now (KEEN)

Exercise, Fitness, Fun for Kids with Disabilities
Let's Go Boys and Girls

STEM Education in AA County
Levine Music, Inc.

Music Education at THEARC
Nat'l Alliance on Mental Iliness, Mont. Co. MD

Support for Those with Mental Illness
Negotiation Works

Community Based Project
Northern Virginia Veterans Assocation

Support Services
Our Minds Matter

Local Adolescent Suicide Prevention
Partners in Care

Ride Partners for Seniors
Prevention of Blindness Society DC

Glaucoma Screening Program

Amount

60,000

25,000

10,000

60,000

55,000

125,000

100,000

175,000

15,000

50,000

20,000

15,000

20,000

10,000

15,000

115,000

10,000

10,000

10,000

10,000

25,000

15,000



Rebuilding Together DC Alexandria

Safe and Healthy Homes Program
Right Beginnings, Inc.

Jobs for Women of Domestic Violence
Sprout Therapeutic Riding Center

Adaptive Riding & Driving Programs
Theatre Lab

Youth Arts Training Programs
Warrior Canine Connection, Inc.

Service Dog Training for Vets
Wilmer Eye Institute, Johns Hopkins

Jones Fellowship at Wilmer's Low Vision Center

40,000

15,000

120,000

15,000

35,000

100,000

$

1,275,000




