

ANNUAL REPORT

Statement of Financial Position

As of December 31, 2022

Assets

Cash	\$ 785,207
Marketable Securities (At Cost)	25,273,727
Other Current Assets	33,476

Total Net Assets <u>\$ 26,092,410</u>

Statement of Activities

For the Year Ended December 31, 2022

Revenue

Investments <u>\$ 1,083,206</u>

Expenses

Change in Net Assets \$ (811,065)

The Jones Foundation 2022 Grants	Amount
Alexandria Seaport Foundation	\$ 60,000
Boat Building Apprentice Program	,
BCAUSEICAN, INC.	25,000
Code and Family Tech Workshops	
BEST Kids, Inc.	10,000
Mentoring for Youth in Foster Care Program	
Bread for the City, Inc.	60,000
Medical Clinic	
Byte Back	55,000
Digital Literacy Pathways to Careers	
Chesapeake Bay Foundation, Inc.	125,000
MD Schools Environmental Education Program	
Downtown Cluster of Congregations, Inc.	100,000
Homeless Services Unit	
Friends of Ft Dupont Ice Arena, Inc.	175,000
Schools Skate for Fitness	
Greater DC Diaper Bank	15,000
Everyday Essentials to Thrive Program	
Higher Achievement Program, Inc.	50,000
Year Round Academic Programs	
Hope and A Home, Inc.	20,000
Transitional to Independent Housing Program	
Insight Memory Care Center	15,000
Music Therapy Program	
Integrated Living Opportunities	20,000
Help Adults with Disabilities Live Independently	
Kids Enjoy Exercise Now (KEEN)	10,000
Exercise, Fitness, Fun for Kids with Disabilities	
Let's Go Boys and Girls	15,000
STEM Education in AA County	
Levine Music, Inc.	115,000
Music Education at THEARC	
Nat'l Alliance on Mental Illness, Mont. Co. MD	10,000
Support for Those with Mental Illness	
Negotiation Works	10,000
Community Based Project	
Northern Virginia Veterans Assocation	10,000
Support Services	
Our Minds Matter	10,000
Local Adolescent Suicide Prevention	
Partners in Care	25,000
Ride Partners for Seniors	45.000
Prevention of Blindness Society DC	15,000
Glaucoma Screening Program	

Rebuilding Together DC Alexandria	40,000
Safe and Healthy Homes Program	
Right Beginnings, Inc.	15,000
Jobs for Women of Domestic Violence	
Sprout Therapeutic Riding Center	120,000
Adaptive Riding & Driving Programs	
Theatre Lab	15,000
Youth Arts Training Programs	
Warrior Canine Connection, Inc.	35,000
Service Dog Training for Vets	
Wilmer Eye Institute, Johns Hopkins	100,000
Jones Fellowship at Wilmer's Low Vision Center	
	\$ 1,275,000